

MANUFACTURER OF ELECTRICAL CONTACTS FOR LOW, MEDIUM & HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCHGEAR INDUSTRY

**MODISON ®
METALS LIMITED**

33 -NARIMAN BHAVAN. 227 - NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI - 400 021. INDIA
TEL : +91-22-2202 6437 FAX: +91-22-2204 5009
EMAIL : sales@modison.com WEB :www.modison.com
CIN NO: L51900MH1983PL0029783

Date: 21st July, 2020

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai: 400 001

Scrip Code: 506261

Sub: **Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020**

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter dated 20th July, 2020 wherein we had submitted to you the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2020, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the said results published in the newspaper viz. "The Free Press Journal" (English) and "Navshakti" (Marathi) on 21st July, 2020.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Modison Metals Limited**



Manika Arora
Company Secretary
Encl: As Above

WORKS: 85/A, B,D & E. 'E' ROAD, PHASE 1, GIDC, VAPI. DIST. VALSAD, GUJARAT-396195. INDIA
TEL.+91-260-243 1093, FAX: +91-260-240 0209

 बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda		Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch : Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400001. Phone: 022-43683807, 43683808, Fax : 022-43683802 Email: arbmom@bankofbaroda.co.in					
APPENDIX IV-A, II-A [Provision to Rule 8(6) and 6(2)] Sale notice for sale of Immovable properties and movable properties							
E-Auction sale notice for sale of Immovable and movable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to rule 8(6) and 6(2) of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Mortgaged/ Charged to the Secured Creditors, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditors, will be sold on "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse basis" for recovery of dues of secured creditors below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s/ Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price/ e-Auction date and time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:-							
Sr. No.	Name & Address of Borrower/ Directors & Guarantors	Description of the properties for sale	Total Dues	Date & Time of E-auction	(1) Reserve Price & (2) EMD Amount of the Property (3) Bid Increase Amount	Status of possession (Constructive / Physical)	Inspection Date & Time of the Property
1	Name of Branch: ZOSARB-Mumbai(e-Vijaya Bank-5046) Name of Borrower : Nandlal Keshar Singh and Mrs. Roshini Nandalal Singh Name of Guarantors : N/A	Plot No. 284-302, area 1295.00 Sq.ft., situated at RSC-21, Code No. 033-BGP-2, Gora-I, Behind Zoom Plaza Shopping Mall, Gori, Borivali West, Mumbai-400092. Along with Bhana house, Plot No. 19-303, area 1650 Sq.ft. situated at RSC-21, Code No. 41-BSC, Plot No. 19, Gora-I, Behind Zoom Plaza Shopping Mall, Gori, Borivali West, Mumbai-400092. Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	Amount Due : Rs. 5,05,21,480.00 Plus interest & cost from 31.10.2019. Less recovery up to date. Encumbrance-Not Known	11.06.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs 460.00Lakh 2)Rs 46.00Lakh 3)Rs 1.00 Lakh	Physical Possession	30.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr Akhilesh Jain 9820244961
2	Roshan Electrical Co. Pvt Ltd. Unit No. 11, 12, Atlanta Estate, Hanuman Tekdi Road, Vitthatti, Goregaon(E), Mumbai-400 063. Name of the Directors: (1)Mr. Maxim Mathias S/O Henry Mathias C-203 2nd Floor Silver Belis I.M Road, Navgaon Dahisar West, Mumbai (2)Mrs. Anitha Mathias W/o Maxim Mathias C-203 2nd Floor Silver Belis I.M Road, Navgaon Dahisar West, Mumbai Name of the Guarantor: (1)Mr. Maxim Mathias S/O Henry Mathias C-203 2nd Floor Silver Belis I.M Road, Navgaon Dahisar West, Mumbai (2)Mrs. Anitha Mathias W/o Maxim Mathias C-203 2nd Floor Silver Belis I.M Road, Navgaon Dahisar West, Mumbai (3) Mr.C.N.Thomas S/O Nehemiah Thomas D-1 2nd Floor Sector No 7 sanpada Navi Mumbai-400075	Commercial premises Gala No 11,Ground Floor and Basement at Atlanta estate CHS limited Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Survey No.18 Hissa No 1.C.TS No 34(p),36(p)&39,hanuman tekdi Road Vitthatti Goregaon East Mumbai -400063, with total Carpet area 1384 Sqft (968 ground floor+416 basement) Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	Rs. 106,19,03,745.69/- Plus interest and cost from 01.01.2020. Less recovery upto date. Encumbrance-Not Known	11.06.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs.220.00 Lakh 2)Rs.22.00 Lakh 3)Rs. 1.00 Lakh	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr Akhilesh Jain 9820244961
3	M/s R V Steel 4, Kolasa Bunder, Darukhana, Mumbai-400010 Mr. Sher Singh Agarwal 401, Classic Commercial Compound, 19th Road, Chembur East, Mumbai-400071 Mr. Dinesh Agarwal 104, Shiv Ashish Complex, 19th Road, Chembur East, Mumbai-400071	Plot of Land located at Gut No 118/2, 121/1/2, 122, 139/2, 143/2, 142/2 & 144/2 at Village :Chikale, Tal: Wada, Dist: Thane admeasuring H-9-R-21-P-2(92130 sq.mtr) in the name of Smt. Rajrani Sher Singh Agarwal W/o Shri Sher Singh Agarwal Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	Rs. 32,49,31,305.55/- (as on 17.06.2016 plus interest and cost from 17.06.2016 , less recovery up to date	11.08.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs.1035.00 Lakh 2)Rs.103.50 Lakh 3)Rs. 1.00 Lakh	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr Deepika Rani 8828371183
4	Miljan Impex International private limited 315,3rd Floor Bldg No 11,Mhada Commercial Complex BKC bandra East Mumbai-400051 & Plot no 97 Sector 19A Behind Commodity Exchange Building APMC Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400705. 1.Mr. Masier Attar Rehman (Director & Guarantor) 2.Mr. Miljanur Attar Rehman (Director & Guarantor) 219 2nd flr Creative Indl estate Sunder Nagar Kalina Santrakruz (E) Mumbai-400098& C/o 702 A Wing Shakuntala Paradise ,Lodha Haven ,Nilaje ,Dombivli (E) Thane -421204	Fiat No. 1802, 18th floor situated at "Galaxy Royale", M.R Realtors, Prem Nagar, Off Goregaon Malad Link Road, Near Anmol Complex, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 102 admeasuring 780Sq ft Carpet area. Encumbrance-Not Known Fiat No. 2002, 20th floor situated at "Galaxy Royale", M.R Realtors, Prem Nagar, Off Goregaon Malad Link Road, Near Anmol Complex, Goregaon (W), Mumbai -400 102, admeasuring 780Sq ft Carpet area Encumbrance-Not Known Fiat No. 2005, 20th floor situated at "Galaxy Royale", M.R Realtors, Prem Nagar, Off Goregaon Malad Link Road, Near Anmol Complex, Goregaon (W), Mumbai -400 102 admeasuring 780Sq ft Carpet area Encumbrance-Not Known Fiat No. 2102, 21st floor situated at "Galaxy Royale", M.R Realtors, Prem Nagar, Off Goregaon Malad Link Road, Near Anmol Complex, Goregaon (W), Mumbai -400 102 admeasuring 780Sq ft Carpet area. Encumbrance-Not Known	2027.58Lakhs as 31.12.2017 plus interest /cost minus Recovery thereon	11.08.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs. 126.00 Lakh 2)Rs. 12.60 Lakh 3)Rs.1.00 Lakh 1)Rs. 126.00 Lakh 2)Rs. 12.60 Lakh 3) Rs. 1.00 Lakhs	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr.Rahul Gole 022-43683806, M: 9552474409 M/s Renuka Associates 9322299521
5	M/s Emerald Alchymicus Pvt Ltd 705, Corporate Center, near Nirmal lifestyle, Mulund(W), Mumbai-80. Mr. Khatan Karthanis a)705, Corporate Center, near Nirmal lifestyle, Mulund(W), Mumbai-80. b) B-1106,Kalinga Nirmal Nagar Chsl,LBS Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai-80. Mr.Prashant B Nachane C-1102,Jalaram Park, Bhandup(W),Mumbai-40078. Mrs. Shradha Kharkhanis B-1106,Kalinga Nirmal Nagar Chsl,LBS Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai-80. Mr. Vilas Jayant Deshpande B-14,101/102, Vijay Park,Kasarwadavali, Godbunder Road, Thane (W), 400607 Mr.Ramesh Namdev Gangan 3/74, Poonam Niwas, 43-47,Pais Street ,Jacob Circle, Mumbai-11.	Amalgated Flat No. 101 and 102, 1st Floor Vijay Park Co-operative Soc. Ltd, Building No. 14, G B Road Kasarwadavali Thane East 400615 Area :843 Sq Ft Encumbrance-Not Known	Rs. 35,55,90,856.65/- as on 29.02.2016 plus further interest / cost thereon less recovery up to date.	11.06.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1) Rs. 85.50 Lakh 2) Rs. 8.55 Lakhs 3) Rs.0.50 lakhs	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm Mr.Rahul Gole 022-43683806, Mob no: 9552474409
6	M/s Rolson International Pvt Ltd Plot No E-8, Tarapur Industrial Area, MIDC, Tarapur, Dist-Palghar-410506. Mr.Kewalchand Umedlal Jain 1801, Verdhman Heights, T.B.Kadam Road, Byculla, Mumbai-400027. Mr.Vineth Kewalchand Jain 1801, Verdhman Heights, T.B.Kadam Road, Byculla, Mumbai-400027	House no 1440, 1440/1, City Survey no 5586/ 1b/ 48 (pt.), Village New Kaneri, Kalyan Road, Bhiwandi, Dist.Thane-421302. Gr. Floor and 1st Floor, Total Area - 7200 Sq Ft Encumbrance-Not Known.	Rs. 9,00,32,092/- Plus interest and cost from 09.07.2013. less recovery upto date.	11.08.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs.60.75 Lakh 2)Rs.6.10 Lakh 3) Rs.0.50 Lakhs	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr.Rahul Gole 022-43683806, M: 9552474409 M/s. Renuka Associates (Contact person- Mr. Sagar - M-8422054369
7	M/s. Space Gold Pvt Ltd 80/80B, Patwa Chawl, 4th Floor, Shaik Memon Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai-400002. 1.Mr.Jitendra Fatechand Jain (Director/Guarantor) 80/80B, Patwa Chawl, 4th Floor, Shaik Memon Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai-400002. 2.Mr.Kiran Fatechand Jain (Director/Guarantor) 80/80B, Patwa Chawl, 4th Floor, Shaik Memon Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai-400002.	Shop No 3 Ground Fir, A Wing in "Shreepati Jewels -Ruby, Pimpalwadi, Tatyia Ghrpure Marg, Girgaon, Mumbai-400 004. Carpet Area-145.53 Sq ft. and Loft Area-36.38 Sq ft Encumbrance-Not Known Shop No 4 Ground Fir, A Wing in "Shreepati Jewels -Ruby, Pimpalwadi, Tatyia Ghrpure Marg, Girgaon, Mumbai-400 004. Carpet Area-145.64 sq. ft and loft area-36.41 Sq ft Encumbrance-Not Known	Rs. 3138.75 Lakhs Plus interest and cost from 30.06.2015. less recovery upto date	11.08.2020 1300 Hrs to 1500Hrs	1)Rs 104.00 lakhs 2) Rs.10.40 lakhs 3) Rs1.00 Lakhs 1)Rs 104.00 lakhs 2) Rs.10.40 lakhs 3) Rs. 1.00 Lkhs	Physical Possession	31.07.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr.Rahul Gole 022-43683806, M:9552474409 M/s Shakil Associates 9664188841
For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in . Also, prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer on Tel.No.022-43683801							
Date:20.07.2020 Place: Mumbai							Sd/- Authorised Officer Zonal Office

**बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda**

Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch
Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001.
Phone: 022-43683807, 43683808, Fax : 022-43683802 Email: arbmom@bankofbaroda.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE (AUCTION)

Sale notice for sale of movable properties
Notice is hereby given to the Public in general and in particular to the Borrowers and Guarantors that the below described Movable properties (Machineries) Hypothecated / Charged to Bank of Baroda in the loan account M/s Vallabh Plastic & Engineers (Bombay) Pvt Ltd , the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda will be sold on "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" without recourse on 30.07.2020 details of which are mentioned below

Sr. No.	Name & Address of Borrower/Directors & Guarantors	Description of the properties for sale	Name of Contact person & Contact No.	Inspection Date & Time of the Property	(1) Reserve Price & (2) EMD Amount of the Property
1.	M/s Vallabh Plastic & Engineers (Bombay) Pvt Ltd. 1. Mr. Dilip Sachanand Advani (Director & Guarantor) 2. Mrs. Kiran Sachanand Advani (Director & Guarantor) Address: Plot no E - 10, Opposite M K Fastners, MIDC Murbad, District Thane, Maharashtra 421404. The Above mentioned Plant & Machineries are under : Physical Possession by the Bank of Baroda Total dues Rs.1,03,56,490.65/- (Rs. One Crore Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and Sixty Five Paise Only) as on 13.01.2016 plus further Interest & Other Charges thereon.	Machineries at Plot no E - 10, Opposite M K Fastners, MIDC Murbad, District Thane, Maharashtra 421404	Mr. Bhushan S Mob.9833008787 Renuka Associates Atul Wankhede 9082482895	24.07.2020 11.00 am to 3.00 pm	1) Rs. 3.00 lakh 2) Rs. 0.30 lakh

TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. Direct bid application with EMD is to be submitted to the Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch : Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001. Last date for registration/ submission of Bid will be 28.07.2020 before 5.00 p.m.
2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of our Current Account: BOB Asset Recovery Branch, RTGS A/c No. 03830200001231, Bank of Baroda, Ballard Estate BRANCH, Mumbai, IFSC code: BARB0BALBOM before submitting the bids online.
3. Terms & condition of auction are available in the bid form to be collected from the Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch : Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001.
4. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand).
Date: 20.07.2020
Place: Mumbai.

Sd/-
Chief Manager

MODISON METALS LIMITED Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009 Email:shareholder@modison.com • Web: www.modison.com CIN:L51900MH1983PLC029783 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS) EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020					
Particulars		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2020 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,819.71	22,217.38	5,999.33	5,820.05	22,218.28
Earning Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (EBITDA)	1,057.85	2,701.90	1,191.67	1,058.11	2,702.50
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinay items)	736.75	2,167.42	823.02	737.01	2,168.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinay items)	860.62	1,885.49	967.34	860.88	1,886.07
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	621.85	1,511.28	634.73	622.05	1,511.72
Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	14,359.42	-	-	14,360.25
Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs 1/- each) (not annualised)					
Basic & Diluted	1.92	4.66	1.96	1.92	4.66
Note : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Company website (http://www.modison.com) & the Stock Exchange websites of BSE Limited (http://www.bseindia.com). 2) Corresponding figures of the previous year's/quarter's/period's have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.					
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD For Modison Metals Limited Sd/- G. L. MODI DIN 00027373 MANAGING DIRECTOR Place: Mumbai Date :20th July, 2020					

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE / IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
APPENDIX - IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

ZONAL STRESS ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH, BARODA
SURAJ PLAZA-3, 4TH FLOOR, SAYAJIGUNJ, BARODA.
PHONE : 0265 - 2360022 / 2360033

**बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda**
**देना बैंक DENA BANK**
**विजया बैंक VIJAYA BANK**

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE / IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISIO TO RULE 6 (2) & 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable / immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s / Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price / e-Auction Date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below :

Sr./ Lot No.	Name & Address of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s	Giveshort description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues	Date & Time of E-Auction	Reserve Price EMD and Bid Increase Amount	Status of Possession (Constructive / Physical)	Property Inspection Date & Time
1.	M/S. MODERN TUBE INDUSTRIES LTD. (UNDER LIQUIDATION) Address : Survey No. 873/A & 748/A & 749, Near Village Por GIDC On National Highway No. 8, Village Por, Dist. Vadodara. Name of the Directors & Guarantors :- 1. Mr. Mahendra Suratmatl Bhansali Address : Flat No. 504, Krishna Tower, R V Desai Road, Vadodara. 2. Mr. Himanshu S Sharma Address : Flat No. 302, Bhawini Appartment, Yashwantrao, Tardeo Road, Dahisar, Mumbai. 3. Mr. RameshKumar Chunilal Doshi Address : B 902, Vasant Vihar 1, Defence Road, Sahibaug, Ahmedabad.	1) Plant and Machinery 2) All stock (pipes of stainless steel and other Assorted type of S.S. Tube and Pipes lying in open yard in heaps) 3) All that piece and parcel of Immovable property being R.S. Nos. 231/1/1P C.S. No. 605/A paiki, Tikka No. 33/7 Sheet No.100. Shop No.15, Ground Floor, Admeasuring area 360 Sq. Ft., Meghdoot Apartment Coop. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Pratapnagar, Vadodara of Mouje Kasba Pratapnagar in the Registration Dist. Vadodara & Sub Dist. Vadodara, admeasuring 360.00 Sq. Fts. standing in the name of Mahendra Kumar Suratmatl Bhansali. And bounded as under :- East : Common Gali, West : Apartment parking and Gali, North : Shop No.14, South : Common Stairs and Shop No. 16. (Note : This property is on symbolic possession) 4) Immovable property situated at Block No. 873-A, paiki-2 (Old Survey Number 720, 722 and 730) of Village Por in the Registration Sub District and District Vadodara, admeasuring area Hectare 1 Are 35 are 97 Sq. Mtrs. (13597 Sq. Mtrs.) with construction thereon excluding the sheds more fully described at Point No. 5 below and bounded as under :- East : Land in Block No. 873/A Paiki -1, West : Land in No. 870, 872 and 862, North : GIDC Por, South : Land in Block No. 873 A after canal And Immovable property situated at Block No. 873-B, (Old Revenue Survey Number 729, 722 and 730) of Village Por in the Registration Sub District and District Vadodara, admeasuring area Hectare 00- Are 84- Sq. Mtrs. 38 (8438 Sq. Mtrs.) towards Eastern side belonging to M/s. Modern Tube Industries Ltd. and bounded as under :- East : Block No. 749, West : Block No. 873 paiki of Pramodhbhai and Sanjaybhai, North : GIDC Por, South : Canal and Block No. 749 B. These properties shall be sold only if properties at Point No. 1, 2 and 5 herein are sold. 5) Two bay shed and canteen shed and Gas Cylinder shed situated at Block No. 873-A (more fully described herein above at Point No. 4) and five bay shed and extension of five bay shed situated at Block-No. 873-B (more fully described herein above at Point No. 4) in the unit of M/s. Modern Tube Industries at Raman Gamdi Por, District Vadodara.	Rs. 127,16,29,793.33 plus interest & applicable charges as mentioned in demand notice, minus recovery received after date of demand notice	10.09.2020 01.00 P.M TO 03.00 P.M	Rs. 3,58,83,000/- Rs. 35,88,300/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 2,89,00,000/- Rs. 28,90,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 13,60,800/- Rs. 1,36,080/- Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 10,46,66,000/- Rs. 1,04,66,600/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 7,30,55,000/- Rs. 73,05,500/- Rs. 1,00,000/-	PHYSICAL PHYSICAL PHYSICAL	07.09.2020 11.00 A.M TO 01.00 P.M.

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://ibapi.in>. Also, prospective bidders may contact the Authorized Officer on Tel. No. 0265 - 2360022 / 33, Mobile : 7434869555.
Date : 20.07.2020, Place : Vadodara

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, ZOSARB, Bank of Baroda

NOTICE

[illegible]

14 days from the
y of the mid-paw

[illegible]

[illegible]

...and ...

[illegible]

1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2048, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063, 2064, 2065, 2066, 2067, 2068, 2069, 2070, 2071, 2072, 2073, 2074, 2075, 2076, 2077, 2078, 2079, 2080, 2081, 2082, 2083, 2084, 2085, 2086, 2087, 2088, 2089, 2090, 2091, 2092, 2093, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2097, 2098, 2099, 2100, 2101, 2102, 2103, 2104, 2105, 2106, 2107, 2108, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2112, 2113, 2114, 2115, 2116, 2117, 2118, 2119, 2120, 2121, 2122, 2123, 2124, 2125, 2126, 2127, 2128, 2129, 2130, 2131, 2132, 2133, 2134, 2135, 2136, 2137, 2138, 2139, 2140, 2141, 2142, 2143, 2144, 2145, 2146, 2147, 2148, 2149, 2150, 2151, 2152, 2153, 2154, 2155, 2156, 2157, 2158, 2159, 2160, 2161, 2162, 2163, 2164, 2165, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169, 2170, 2171, 2172, 2173, 2174, 2175, 2176, 2177, 2178, 2179, 2180, 2181, 2182, 2183, 2184, 2185, 2186, 2187, 2188, 2189, 2190, 2191, 2192, 2193, 2194, 2195, 2196, 2197, 2198, 2199, 2200, 2201, 2202, 2203, 2204, 2205, 2206, 2207, 2208, 2209, 2210, 2211, 2212, 2213, 2214, 2215, 2216, 2217, 2218, 2219, 2220, 2221, 2222, 2223, 2224, 2225, 2226, 2227, 2228, 2229, 2230, 2231, 2232, 2233, 2234, 2235, 2236, 2237, 2238, 2239, 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2244, 2245, 2246, 2247, 2248, 2249, 2250, 2251, 2252, 2253, 2254, 2255, 2256, 2257, 2258, 2259, 2260, 2261, 2262, 2263, 2264, 2265, 2266, 2267, 2268, 2269, 2270, 2271, 2272, 2273, 2274, 2275, 2276, 2277, 2278, 2279, 2280, 2281, 2282, 2283, 2284, 2285, 2286, 2287, 2288, 2289, 2290, 2291, 2292, 2293, 2294, 2295, 2296, 2297, 2298, 2299, 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2305, 2306, 2307, 2308, 2309, 2310, 2311, 2312, 2313, 2314, 2315, 2316, 2317, 2318, 2319, 2320, 2321, 2322, 2323, 2324, 2325, 2326, 2327, 2328, 2329, 2330, 2331, 2332, 2333, 2334, 2335, 2336, 2337, 2338, 2339, 2340, 2341, 2342, 2343, 2344, 2345, 2346, 2347, 2348, 2349, 2350, 2351, 2352, 2353, 2354, 2355, 2356, 2357, 2358, 2359, 2360, 2361, 2362, 2363, 2364, 2365, 2366, 2367, 2368, 2369, 2370, 2371, 2372, 2373, 2374, 2375, 2376, 2377, 2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2386, 2387, 2388, 2389, 2390, 2391, 2392, 2393, 2394, 2395, 2396, 2397, 2398, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2404, 2405, 2406, 2407, 2408, 2409, 2410, 2411, 2412, 2413, 2414, 2415, 2416, 2417, 2418, 2419, 2420, 2421, 2422, 2423, 2424, 2425, 2426, 2427, 2428, 2429, 2430, 2431, 2432, 2433, 2434, 2435, 2436, 2437, 2438, 2439, 2440, 2441, 2442, 2443, 2444, 2445, 2446, 2447, 2448, 2449, 2450, 2451, 2452, 2453, 2454, 2455, 2456, 2457, 2458, 2459, 2460, 2461, 2462, 2463, 2464, 2465, 2466, 2467, 2468, 2469, 2470, 2471, 2472, 2473, 2474, 2475, 2476, 2477, 2478, 2479, 2480, 2481, 2482, 2483, 2484, 2485, 2486, 2487, 2488, 2489, 2490, 2491, 2492, 2493, 2494, 2495, 2496, 2497, 2498, 2499, 2500, 2501, 2502, 2503, 2504, 2505, 2506, 2507, 2508, 2509, 2510, 2511, 2512, 2513, 2514, 2515, 2516, 2517, 2518, 2519, 2520, 2521, 2522, 2523, 2524, 2525, 2526, 2527, 2528, 2529, 2530, 2531, 2532, 2533, 2534, 2535, 2536, 2537, 2538, 2539, 2540, 2541, 2542, 2543, 2544, 2545, 2546, 2547, 2548, 2549, 2550, 2551, 2552, 2553, 2554, 2555, 2556, 2557, 2558, 2559, 2560, 2561, 2562, 2563, 2564, 2565, 2566, 2567, 2568, 2569, 2570, 2571, 2572, 2573, 2574, 2575, 2576, 2577, 2578, 2579, 2580, 2581, 2582, 2583, 2584, 2585, 2586, 2587, 2588, 2589, 2590, 2591, 2592, 2593, 2594, 2595, 2596, 2597, 2598, 2599, 2600, 2601, 2602, 2603, 2604, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2608, 2609, 2610, 2611, 2612, 2613, 2614, 2615, 2616, 2617, 2618, 2619, 2620, 2621, 2622, 2623, 2624, 2625, 2626, 2627, 2628, 2629, 2630, 2631, 2632, 2633, 2634, 2635, 2636, 2637, 2638, 2639, 2640, 2641, 2642, 2643, 2644, 2645, 2646, 2647, 2648, 2649, 2650, 2651, 2652, 2653, 2654, 2655, 2656, 2657, 2658, 2659, 2660, 2661, 2662, 2663, 2664, 2665, 2666, 2667, 2668, 2669, 2670, 2671, 2672, 2673, 2674, 2675, 2676, 2677, 2678, 2679, 2680, 26

१. नाम: प्रमोद कुमार २. पता: ग्राम - बरौली, जिला - बलरामपुर, राज्य - उत्तर प्रदेश ३. शिक्षा: बि. ए. (सामान्य) ४. उपाध: श्री ५. पेशा: कृषि ६. आयु: ३५ वर्ष ७. लिंग: पुरुष ८. धर्म: हिन्दू ९. निवास: ग्राम - बरौली, जिला - बलरामपुर, राज्य - उत्तर प्रदेश १०. तारीख: २०/०५/२०२३	१. नाम: प्रमोद कुमार २. पता: ग्राम - बरौली, जिला - बलरामपुर, राज्य - उत्तर प्रदेश ३. शिक्षा: बि. ए. (सामान्य) ४. उपाध: श्री ५. पेशा: कृषि ६. आयु: ३५ वर्ष ७. लिंग: पुरुष ८. धर्म: हिन्दू ९. निवास: ग्राम - बरौली, जिला - बलरामपुर, राज्य - उत्तर प्रदेश १०. तारीख: २०/०५/२०२३
---	---

1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2048, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063, 2064, 2065, 2066, 2067, 2068, 2069, 2070, 2071, 2072, 2073, 2074, 2075, 2076, 2077, 2078, 2079, 2080, 2081, 2082, 2083, 2084, 2085, 2086, 2087, 2088, 2089, 2090, 2091, 2092, 2093, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2097, 2098, 2099, 2100, 2101, 2102, 2103, 2104, 2105, 2106, 2107, 2108, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2112, 2113, 2114, 2115, 2116, 2117, 2118, 2119, 2120, 2121, 2122, 2123, 2124, 2125, 2126, 2127, 2128, 2129, 2130, 2131, 2132, 2133, 2134, 2135, 2136, 2137, 2138, 2139, 2140, 2141, 2142, 2143, 2144, 2145, 2146, 2147, 2148, 2149, 2150, 2151, 2152, 2153, 2154, 2155, 2156, 2157, 2158, 2159, 2160, 2161, 2162, 2163, 2164, 2165, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169, 2170, 2171, 2172, 2173, 2174, 2175, 2176, 2177, 2178, 2179, 2180, 2181, 2182, 2183, 2184, 2185, 2186, 2187, 2188, 2189, 2190, 2191, 2192, 2193, 2194, 2195, 2196, 2197, 2198, 2199, 2200, 2201, 2202, 2203, 2204, 2205, 2206, 2207, 2208, 2209, 2210, 2211, 2212, 2213, 2214, 2215, 2216, 2217, 2218, 2219, 2220, 2221, 2222, 2223, 2224, 2225, 2226, 2227, 2228, 2229, 2230, 2231, 2232, 2233, 2234, 2235, 2236, 2237, 2238, 2239, 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2244, 2245, 2246, 2247, 2248, 2249, 2250, 2251, 2252, 2253, 2254, 2255, 2256, 2257, 2258, 2259, 2260, 2261, 2262, 2263, 2264, 2265, 2266, 2267, 2268, 2269, 2270, 2271, 2272, 2273, 2274, 2275, 2276, 2277, 2278, 2279, 2280, 2281, 2282, 2283, 2284, 2285, 2286, 2287, 2288, 2289, 2290, 2291, 2292, 2293, 2294, 2295, 2296, 2297, 2298, 2299, 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2305, 2306, 2307, 2308, 2309, 2310, 2311, 2312, 2313, 2314, 2315, 2316, 2317, 2318, 2319, 2320, 2321, 2322, 2323, 2324, 2325, 2326, 2327, 2328, 2329, 2330, 2331, 2332, 2333, 2334, 2335, 2336, 2337, 2338, 2339, 2340, 2341, 2342, 2343, 2344, 2345, 2346, 2347, 2348, 2349, 2350, 2351, 2352, 2353, 2354, 2355, 2356, 2357, 2358, 2359, 2360, 2361, 2362, 2363, 2364, 2365, 2366, 2367, 2368, 2369, 2370, 2371, 2372, 2373, 2374, 2375, 2376, 2377, 2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2386, 2387, 2388, 2389, 2390, 2391, 2392, 2393, 2394, 2395, 2396, 2397, 2398, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2404, 2405, 2406, 2407, 2408, 2409, 2410, 2411, 2412, 2413, 2414, 2415, 2416, 2417, 2418, 2419, 2420, 2421, 2422, 2423, 2424, 2425, 2426, 2427, 2428, 2429, 2430, 2431, 2432, 2433, 2434, 2435, 2436, 2437, 2438, 2439, 2440, 2441, 2442, 2443, 2444, 2445, 2446, 2447, 2448, 2449, 2450, 2451, 2452, 2453, 2454, 2455, 2456, 2457, 2458, 2459, 2460, 2461, 2462, 2463, 2464, 2465, 2466, 2467, 2468, 2469, 2470, 2471, 2472, 2473, 2474, 2475, 2476, 2477, 2478, 2479, 2480, 2481, 2482, 2483, 2484, 2485, 2486, 2487, 2488, 2489, 2490, 2491, 2492, 2493, 2494, 2495, 2496, 2497, 2498, 2499, 2500, 2501, 2502, 2503, 2504, 2505, 2506, 2507, 2508, 2509, 2510, 2511, 2512, 2513, 2514, 2515, 2516, 2517, 2518, 2519, 2520, 2521, 2522, 2523, 2524, 2525, 2526, 2527, 2528, 2529, 2530, 2531, 2532, 2533, 2534, 2535, 2536, 2537, 2538, 2539, 2540, 2541, 2542, 2543, 2544, 2545, 2546, 2547, 2548, 2549, 2550, 2551, 2552, 2553, 2554, 2555, 2556, 2557, 2558, 2559, 2560, 2561, 2562, 2563, 2564, 2565, 2566, 2567, 2568, 2569, 2570, 2571, 2572, 2573, 2574, 2575, 2576, 2577, 2578, 2579, 2580, 2581, 2582, 2583, 2584, 2585, 2586, 2587, 2588, 2589, 2590, 2591, 2592, 2593, 2594, 2595, 2596, 2597, 2598, 2599, 2600, 2601, 2602, 2603, 2604, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2608, 2609, 2610, 2611, 2612, 2613, 2614, 2615, 2616, 2617, 2618, 2619, 2620, 2621, 2622, 2623, 2624, 2625, 2626, 2627, 2628, 2629, 2630, 2631, 2632, 2633, 2634, 2635, 2636, 2637, 2638, 2639, 2640, 2641, 2642, 2643, 2644, 2645, 2646, 2647, 2648, 2649, 2650, 2651, 2652, 2653, 2654, 2655, 2656, 2657, 2658, 2659, 2660, 2661, 2662, 2663, 2664, 2665, 2666, 2667, 2668, 2669, 2670, 2671, 2672, 2673, 2674, 2675, 2676, 2677, 2678, 26

[illegible][illegible]

1. $\frac{1}{x^2} = x^{-2}$, $\frac{d}{dx} x^{-2} = -2x^{-3} = -\frac{2}{x^3}$, $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^2} = -\frac{2}{x^3}$
2. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^3} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-3} = -3x^{-4} = -\frac{3}{x^4}$
3. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^4} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-4} = -4x^{-5} = -\frac{4}{x^5}$
4. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^5} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-5} = -5x^{-6} = -\frac{5}{x^6}$
5. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^6} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-6} = -6x^{-7} = -\frac{6}{x^7}$
6. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^7} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-7} = -7x^{-8} = -\frac{7}{x^8}$
7. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^8} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-8} = -8x^{-9} = -\frac{8}{x^9}$
8. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^9} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-9} = -9x^{-10} = -\frac{9}{x^{10}}$
9. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{10}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-10} = -10x^{-11} = -\frac{10}{x^{11}}$
10. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{11}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-11} = -11x^{-12} = -\frac{11}{x^{12}}$
11. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{12}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-12} = -12x^{-13} = -\frac{12}{x^{13}}$
12. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{13}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-13} = -13x^{-14} = -\frac{13}{x^{14}}$
13. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{14}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-14} = -14x^{-15} = -\frac{14}{x^{15}}$
14. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{15}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-15} = -15x^{-16} = -\frac{15}{x^{16}}$
15. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{16}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-16} = -16x^{-17} = -\frac{16}{x^{17}}$
16. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{17}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-17} = -17x^{-18} = -\frac{17}{x^{18}}$
17. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{18}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-18} = -18x^{-19} = -\frac{18}{x^{19}}$
18. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{19}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-19} = -19x^{-20} = -\frac{19}{x^{20}}$
19. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{20}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-20} = -20x^{-21} = -\frac{20}{x^{21}}$
20. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{21}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-21} = -21x^{-22} = -\frac{21}{x^{22}}$
21. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{22}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-22} = -22x^{-23} = -\frac{22}{x^{23}}$
22. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{23}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-23} = -23x^{-24} = -\frac{23}{x^{24}}$
23. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{24}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-24} = -24x^{-25} = -\frac{24}{x^{25}}$
24. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{25}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-25} = -25x^{-26} = -\frac{25}{x^{26}}$
25. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{26}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-26} = -26x^{-27} = -\frac{26}{x^{27}}$
26. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{27}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-27} = -27x^{-28} = -\frac{27}{x^{28}}$
27. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{28}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-28} = -28x^{-29} = -\frac{28}{x^{29}}$
28. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{29}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-29} = -29x^{-30} = -\frac{29}{x^{30}}$
29. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{30}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-30} = -30x^{-31} = -\frac{30}{x^{31}}$
30. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{31}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-31} = -31x^{-32} = -\frac{31}{x^{32}}$
31. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{32}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-32} = -32x^{-33} = -\frac{32}{x^{33}}$
32. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{33}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-33} = -33x^{-34} = -\frac{33}{x^{34}}$
33. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{34}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-34} = -34x^{-35} = -\frac{34}{x^{35}}$
34. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{35}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-35} = -35x^{-36} = -\frac{35}{x^{36}}$
35. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{36}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-36} = -36x^{-37} = -\frac{36}{x^{37}}$
36. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{37}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-37} = -37x^{-38} = -\frac{37}{x^{38}}$
37. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{38}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-38} = -38x^{-39} = -\frac{38}{x^{39}}$
38. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{39}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-39} = -39x^{-40} = -\frac{39}{x^{40}}$
39. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{40}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-40} = -40x^{-41} = -\frac{40}{x^{41}}$
40. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{41}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-41} = -41x^{-42} = -\frac{41}{x^{42}}$
41. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{42}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-42} = -42x^{-43} = -\frac{42}{x^{43}}$
42. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{43}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-43} = -43x^{-44} = -\frac{43}{x^{44}}$
43. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{44}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-44} = -44x^{-45} = -\frac{44}{x^{45}}$
44. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{45}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-45} = -45x^{-46} = -\frac{45}{x^{46}}$
45. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{46}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-46} = -46x^{-47} = -\frac{46}{x^{47}}$
46. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{47}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-47} = -47x^{-48} = -\frac{47}{x^{48}}$
47. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{48}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-48} = -48x^{-49} = -\frac{48}{x^{49}}$
48. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{49}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-49} = -49x^{-50} = -\frac{49}{x^{50}}$
49. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{50}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-50} = -50x^{-51} = -\frac{50}{x^{51}}$
50. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{51}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-51} = -51x^{-52} = -\frac{51}{x^{52}}$
51. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{52}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-52} = -52x^{-53} = -\frac{52}{x^{53}}$
52. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{53}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-53} = -53x^{-54} = -\frac{53}{x^{54}}$
53. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{54}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-54} = -54x^{-55} = -\frac{54}{x^{55}}$
54. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{55}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-55} = -55x^{-56} = -\frac{55}{x^{56}}$
55. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{56}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-56} = -56x^{-57} = -\frac{56}{x^{57}}$
56. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{57}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-57} = -57x^{-58} = -\frac{57}{x^{58}}$
57. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{58}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-58} = -58x^{-59} = -\frac{58}{x^{59}}$
58. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{59}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-59} = -59x^{-60} = -\frac{59}{x^{60}}$
59. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{60}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-60} = -60x^{-61} = -\frac{60}{x^{61}}$
60. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{61}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-61} = -61x^{-62} = -\frac{61}{x^{62}}$
61. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{62}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-62} = -62x^{-63} = -\frac{62}{x^{63}}$
62. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{63}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-63} = -63x^{-64} = -\frac{63}{x^{64}}$
63. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{64}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-64} = -64x^{-65} = -\frac{64}{x^{65}}$
64. $\frac{d}{dx} \frac{1}{x^{65}} = \frac{d}{dx} x^{-65} = -65x^{-66} =$

MUTUAL
FUND

It is hereby given that Edelweiss Asset Management Limited, Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund, has decided the provisions under Ijarah Bond EFF - April 2013 ("the Scheme") relating to "Maximum Amount to be raised (if any) of Non-Ar. New Fund Offer (NFO) of Section II - 'Units & Offer' under the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Document ("KID") of the Scheme as stated below:

Existing Provision	Revised Provision
10 Crores ("Initial Amount") - ₹ 1,000 Crores plus "Additional Amount" - ₹ 1,000 Crores which is in addition to the stated "Initial Amount"	₹ 7,000 Crores ("Initial Amount") - ₹ 1,000 Crores plus "Additional Amount" - ₹ 6,000 Crores which is in addition to the stated "Initial Amount"
"Additional Amount" plus "Additional Amount" to be collectively called as "Maximum Amount to be Raised")	("Initial Amount" plus "Additional Amount" to be collectively called as "Maximum Amount to be Raised")

Mumbai
July 20, 2020

For more information, please contact:
Edwards Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edwards Mutual Fund)
 (INC. US0593860007) PLC375080
 Head Office: Edwards House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400088
 Corporate Office: 801, 802 & 803, 3rd Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel No. - 022-4087 3462, Toll Free No. 1880 425 0090 (MTNL, BSNL), Toll Free No. 91 40 23051581
 Fax: 022 4083 3461 / 4083 3462 / 4083 3463, Website: www.edwardsfund.com

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY

MODISON
METALS LIMITED

Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009
 Email:shareholder@modison.com • Web: www.modison.com
 CIN:L51900MH1983PLC029783

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

TRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2020 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 Audited
Income from operations (net)	5,819.71	22,217.38	5,999.33	5,820.05
Profit Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (PBIT)	1,057.85	2,701.90	1,191.67	1,058.11
Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, financial and/or Extraordinary Items)	736.75	2,167.42	823.02	737.01
Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after financial and/or Extraordinary Items)	860.62	1,885.49	967.34	860.88
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after financial and/or Extraordinary Items)	621.85	1,511.28	634.73	622.05
Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	14,359.42	-	14,360.00
Profit per share (EPS) (of Rs 1/- each) (unaudited)				
Basic	1.92	4.66	1.95	1.92
Diluted				

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on Company website (<http://www.modson.com>) & the Stock Exchange websites of BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>).

AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
For Modison Metals Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 20th July, 2020